Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137

Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON MELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill of to resente an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

abandoned wel	I. Use form 3160-3 (APL	D) for such pro	MOSTO A	rtesia	o. II maian, i mou	00 01 1110	70 I tume		
SUBMIT IN 1	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.								
Type of Well Oil Well	er	MAY 1 1	2017		8. Well Name and No. ROSS DRAW 31 FEDERAL COM 1				
2. Name of Operator XTO ENERGY, INC		STEPHANIE R			9. API Well No. 30-015-31391				
3a. Address 500 W. ILLINOIS ST STE 100 MIDLAND, TX 79701		3b. Phone No. (Ph: 432-620	include area code) -6714		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	, R., M., or Survey Description,	<u> </u>			11. County or Pari	sh, State			
Sec 31 T26S R30E Mer NMP	•				EDDY COUN	UNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AP	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICAT	E NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR C	THER	DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			F ACTION						
☑ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepe	n en	☐ Producti	on (Start/Resume)) [Water Shut-Off		
_	☐ Alter Casing	Hydra	ulic Fracturing	☐ Reclama	ition		Well Integrity		
☐ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	□ New 0	Construction	Recomp	lete	×	Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug a	ınd Abandon	☐ Tempora	arily Abandon				
	Convert to Injection	🗖 Plug I	3ack	□ Water D	Disposal				
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi XTO Energy, Inc respectfully r Wolfcamp pursuant to NMOCI	andonment Notices must be fil nal inspection. equests a pool change fr O Order R-14262.	ed only after all re	quirements, includ	ling reclamation	ı, have been comple	ted and the	e operator has		
, , , , ,	Electronic Submission # For XTO	ENERGY, INC,	sent to the Car	Isbad	•				
Name (Printed/Typed) STEPHAN		Title REGULATORY ANALYST							
Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)		Date 0 <u>2/27/2</u>	017					
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF ACEUSEUVEU									
Approved By Mustala	Hague		Title PE	TROLEUM	ENGINEER 2017		Date 5/1/201		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conductive to conduct the applicant the applicant the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant the applican	subject lease	Office C	60						
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	J.S.C. Section 1212, make it a tatements or representations as	crime for any pers to any matter with	on knowingly and in its jurisdiction.	WEARLY BAD	FIELD OF FICE	t or agen	cy of the United		

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Revised October 12, 2005

Form C-102

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410				Santa Fe, NM 87505					F	Fee Lease - 3 Copies			
District IV 1220 S. St. Franci	is Dr., S	anta l	Fe, NM 875	05		~.	i 0, i	1111	0,000		☐ AM	IENDED REPORT	
							ND ACF	REA	GE DEDICA	TION PLA	T		
	¹ API Number ² Pool Code ³ Pool Nam							_					
30-015-31391			⁵ Property Name			rije, Wal	e waterapp						
⁴ Property	y Code		1	Dres	ila	. , •		-		· • •		⁶ Well Number	
70GRID No. R155 David 1311 Factoral CDM								⁹ Elevation					
00530 Xt			vit.	EPPCILL TIME							2716		
10 Surface Location													
UL or lot no.	Sec	tion	Township	Range	Lot	t. ldn	Feet from		North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
લ	31		2WS	34			نځنون انځنون		South	1570	East	Eddy	
0	1 1 7 4		ر پيري		tom Ho	ole I			ferent From Su				
UL or lot no.	Sect	ion	Township	Range		t. Idn	Feet fro		North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
OE or lot no.							rect no	111 1110				552,	
12 Dedicated Acr	es 1	Join	t or Infill	14 Consolidation	n Code	15 Or	der No.		11				
320													
NO ALLOWA	ABLE	WII	LL BE AS	SIGNED TO	THIS	CON	APLETION	I UN	TIL ALL INTE	RESTS HAVE	BEEN CONS	OLIDATED OR A	
			N	ON-STAND	ARD U	NIT	HAS BEE	N A	PPROVED BY	THE DIVISION	1		
16												TFICATION	
					I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true as								
								complete to the best of my knowledge				-	
											er owns a working interest or unleased mineral d including the proposed bottom hole location		
		ı]))	to drill this well at this location pursuant to a							
										11		eral or working interest, or	
				l li						pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order			
									1 6 7 7 7	heretofore entere	d by the division.		
							6	L.	1670_	٠ , اد		, , ,	
							4	İ	•	A TOY N	e teatroc	1116 J. J. J. C. L.	
							ı			Signature	v Oak	Date	
						le	ieO i			Printed Name	ur kan	MALAL.	
							Į			[[is rato	dus @	
NM						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· VI			Stephon	W- KI	Decay coli	
·TV												TIFICATION	
1 / /											at the well location	•	
											field notes of actual	,	
										1	supervision, and tha e best of my belief.	i ine same is true	
		1								una correct to in	vest of my nearly.		
,													
										Date of Survey			
										Signature and Seal of	of Professional Surveyer	t	
								1				ļ	
												ļ.	

Certificate Number